## Santa Barbara Local Agency Formation Commission

105 East Anapamu Street ◆ Santa Barbara CA 93101 805/568-3391 ◆ FAX 805/568-2249 www.sblafco.org ◆ lafco@sblafco.org

## SANTA BARBARA LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION

## NOTICE OF HEARING

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that a meeting of the Santa Barbara Local Agency Formation Commission will be held on Thursday, December 14, 2023 at 1:00 p.m. in the Board of Supervisors Hearing Room, 105 East Anapamu Street, Fourth Floor, Santa Barbara, California to consider the matter set forth below.

PROPOSED MUNICIPAL SERVICE REVIEW/SPHERE OF INFLUENCE UPDATE FOR TRANSPORTATION RELATED AGENCY SERVICES. The Agencies included in this Sphere of Influence and Municipal Services Review Update are; the Goleta West Sanitary, Cuyama, Isla Vista, Mission Hills, Santa Rita Hills, Santa Ynez Community Services Districts, Guadalupe Lighting, Mission Canyon Lighting, North County Lighting Districts, County Service Areas No. 3, No. 11, No. 31, No. 41, Santa Maria Public Airport District, and Santa Barbara Metropolitan Transit District. In addition, the Cities of Buellton, Carpinteria, Goleta, Guadalupe, Lompoc, Santa Barbara, Santa Maria, and Solvang are included.

This matter was noticied for hearing to take place at the Board of Supervisors' Hearing Room at 511 East Lakeside Parkway, Suite 141, Santa Maria, CA. 93455 at 1:00 p.m. The matter will be continued until January 11, 2024 at the Board of Supervisors' Hearing Room Fourth Floor, 105 East Anapamu Street, Santa Barbara CA 93101.

Additional information regarding items to be considered at the meeting may be obtained by contacting the LAFCO office at 105 East Anapamu Street, Santa Barbara CA 93101 or by calling 805/568-3391.

Please call the LAFCO office if you have any questions.

Natasha Carbajal Commission Analyst/Clerk

Dated: November 22, 2023